

STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L36910GJ2011PLC065141

Regd. Off: Shop – F/1, 1st Floor, Athwa Ark Shopping Centre, Opp. Yatim Khana, Athwa Gate, Surat -395001, Gujarat. **Contact No:** +91-7043999030 **Email ID:** info@starlineps.com

Contact No: +91-7045999030 Eman ID: mio@starime

Website: www.starlineps.com

25th April, 2023

To,

The Corporate Relations Department

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

<u>Sub: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> Regulations, 2015.

Scrip Code: 540492

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the Disclosure received by the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, dated 24th April, 2023 from Mr. Dhirajbhai Vaghjibhai Koradiya, member of the Promoter Group of the Company, in Form C in respect of acquisition of 1,25,00,000 Equity Shares of the Company by way of Gift.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

SWATI SOMANI

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ACS No.: 68472

Encl: As above

DHIRAJBHAI VAGHJIBHAI KORADIYA

Flat No. 7/E, Wing B, Anjan Salaka Complex, Near Lal Bunglow Jain Temple, Athwalines, Surat - 395007, Gujarat. Contact: 9510970723, E-mail: dvkoradiya@gmail.com

24th April, 2023

To,
The Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal street,
Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra.

BSE Code: 540492

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I, Mr. Dhirajbhai Vaghjibhai Koradiya, member of Promoter Group and Immediate Relative of promoter of StarlinePS Enterprises Limited, have acquired 1,25,00,000 Equity Shares of the Target Company by way of gift from Mrs. Varshaben Dhirajbhai Koradiya.

I have enclosed herewith required disclosure as per prescribed format of SEBI to comply with Regulation 7(2) and 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

DHIRAJBHAI KORADIYA

Divkordy.

Promoter Group PAN: ABNPK6579O

Encl.: As above

CC To: STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Reg. Off: Shop - F/1, 1st Floor, Athwa Ark Shopping Centre,

Opp. Yatim Khana, Athwa Gate, Surat-395001

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE 594W01034

Name , PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address of Promoter / Employee / Director with contact nos.	Categoy of Person (Promoter /member of the promoter group/ Designated person / Directors / Immediate relatives / others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition / disposal		Securities acquired / disposed				Securities held post acquisition / disposal		Date of allotment-advice / acquisition of shares /-disposal-of-shares specify			Mode of acquisition /	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)						
															Buy		Sell			
		Type of securities (for e.g. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.	No and % of share holding	Type of security (for e.g. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.	Nos	Value	Transaction type (Purchase / Sale / Pledge / Revocation / Invocation / Others)	Type of security (for e.g. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.	No and % of straine holding	From	То	Date of intimation to the Company	disposal (on market / public / rights / preferential offer / off market / Inter- se transfer / ESOPs etc.	Type of Contract	Contract Specificati ons	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts • lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	execut
1	2	. 3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	- 11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
DHIRAJBHAI VAGHJIBHAI KORADIYA PAN: ABNPK6579Q ADDRESS: FLAT NO. 7/E, WING B, ANJAN SALAKA COMPLEX, NEAR LAL BUNGLOW JAIN TEMPLE, ATHWALINES, SURAT - 395007, GUJARAT, INDIA CONTACT NO: 9510970723	Promoter Group [Immediate relative (Spouse) of Promoter]	Equity Shares	1,01,00,000 (23.36%)	Equity Shares of Rs. 5/-each	1,25,00,000	Nil (By way of Gift)	Purchase	Equity Shares of Rs. 5/-each	2,26,00,000 (52.28%)	21-04-23	21-04-23	24-04-23	Off market /Inter se transfer	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

D'V Kordis

DHIRAJBHAI KORADIYA

Promoter Group PAN: ABNPK6579Q

Place : Surat Date : 24-04-2023